## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
John A Barclay			03/07/2011	ĺ		
Hunter A Chumbley			03/09/2011	ĺ		
Lenard J Stoltman			03/04/2011			
Tadeusz Szymanski			03/04/2011			
Kathryn Oseen-Sen	da		03/04/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Prometheus Te	echnologies, LLC				
Street Address:	8511 154th Av	enue NE		ĺ		
City:	Redmond	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052					
		N				
Property <sup>-</sup>		Numb				
Application Number	: [1	3711575				
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number:	71365825 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 713-658-1 houstonpa e: Collin A. F 1200 Smi Chamberl	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1818 atmail@chamberlainlaw.com	:ful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	71365825 I be sent via US M 713-658-1 houstonpa e: Collin A. F 1200 Smi Chamberl Houston,	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1818 atmail@chamberlainlaw.com Rose th St., 14th Floor lain Hrdlicka	ful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	71365825 I be sent via US M 713-658-1 houstonpa e: Collin A. F 1200 Smi Chamberl Houston,	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1818 atmail@chamberlainlaw.com Rose th St., 14th Floor lain Hrdlicka TEXAS 77002	ful.			

REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0232

502504995

Signature:	/Jessica Greeney, IP Paralegal/		
Date:	09/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page1.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page2.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page3.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page4.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page5.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page6.tif source=Assignment_130219-000801US#page7.tif			

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by John A. Barclay; Tadeusz Szymanski; Lenard J. Stoltman; Kathryn Oseen-Senda; and Hunter A. Chumbley (the "Assignors"), residing at 13431 NE 119th Way, Redmond, Washington 98052; 13511 Wigen Rd. #B, Lynnwood, Washington 98087; 17404 433rd Place SE, North Bend, Washington 98045; 1711 E Olive Way, apt 311, Seattle, Washington 98102; and 8410 - 181st Ave E, Bonney Lake, Washington 98391, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ROTARY FLUID PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS (the "Application"), already filed on December 16, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/970,865.

Prometheus Technologies, LLC, a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 8511 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

1

63626-8006.US00/LEGAL20317376.1

636268006US

## PATENT REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0234

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

636268006US

PATENT REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0235

2

John A. Barolay

Date:	March	7,20	١(		,
United State	es of Ame	rica	)		
State of		h)a	shinton)s	s.:	
County of	_	Kin	IA ()		-
On this	7th	day of	March	John t	A Bavclay , before me
personally c	ame	Joł	nn A. Barclay	, to me	known to be the individual
described in	n and who	executed	t the foregoing	g instrument, an	d acknowledged execution
of the same				<u> </u>	P len.
	MILLE L	A AN IN		Notary Rublic	4-0
		" · · · ·		Se	
	109 101	ARY		U	
	·				
in the second		1110 AV			
•		1.2.14611	<u>.</u>		
	in the second	NUMININ N			

•

Hunter A. Chumbley

Date: 9 Mar 2011

United States of America ) State of <u>NEW MEXICO</u> ) ss.: County of <u>(ewtDetupe</u>)

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{Q}^{T^{\eta}}}_{\text{personally came}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}_{A^{\mu} \mathcal{C} \mathcal{H}}}_{\text{hunter A. Chumbley}}$ , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Notary Public quiora

63626-8006.US00/LEGAL20317376.1

ASA	
Lenard J. Stoltman	

Date:

United States of America ) State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) ss.: County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

3/4/2011

On this <u>4</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>March</u>, <u>zou</u>, before me personally came <u>Lenard J. Stoltman</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public State of Washington Benjamin T. Willey III Commission Expires 05-01-14

Notary

Tadeusz Szymanski

Date: 03.04.11

United States of	America	)
State of	Washighn	) ss.:
County of	King	)

On this <u>4+2</u> day of <u>Much</u>, <u>cou</u>, before me personally came <u>Tadeusz Szymanski</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary-Public

Notary Public State of Washington Benjamin T. Willey III Commission Expires 05-01-14

Kathryn Oseen-Senda

Date: March 4. 2011

United States of America ) State of <u>Wiskybo</u>) ss.: County of <u>Kory</u>

On this <u>4</u><sup>12</sup> day of <u>March</u>, <u>Zott</u>, before me personally came <u>Kathryn Oseen-Senda</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Washington Benjamin T. Willey III Commission Expires 05-01-14

53526 SOBLE SPRIE GAT 20317376 F

**RECORDED: 09/23/2013**